:H \$40.00 3174002

ETAS ID: TM407014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 03/12/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fields of Faith Ministries, Inc.		11/29/2016	Corporation: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fellowship of Christian Athletes	
Street Address:	8701 Leeds Road	
City:	Kansas City	
State/Country:	/Country: MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	al Code: 64129	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: OKLAHOMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
i	Registration Number:	3174002	FIELDS OF FAITH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com
Correspondent Name: McAfee & Taft, Michael J. LaBrie

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. LaBrie

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. LaBrie/

DATE SIGNED: 11/30/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=transfer of TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0701

900386259

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **Fields of Faith Ministries, Inc.**, an Oklahoma corporation having an office and principal place of business at 3232 W. Britton Road, Suite 277, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73120 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and to the registration therefor:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DateFIELDS OF FAITH3,174,002November 21, 2006

WHEREAS, **Fellowship of Christian Athletes** an Oklahoma not for profit corporation having an office and principal place of business at 8701 Leeds Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64129 (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark and corresponding United States trademark registration listed above, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the registration listed above together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee Nunc Pro Tunc as of March 12, 2014, its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark.

Date: 1/-22-16 By:	Fields of Faith Ministries, Inc.			
STATE OF MISSOURI) ss:				
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this <u>29</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2016. (seal)				
HEATHER WILLIAMS Notary Public, Notary Seai State of Missouri Jackson County Commission # 13855901 My Commission Expires September 02, 2017	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-2-17 Commission #_13855901			

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment of Trademark - FIELDS OF FAITH

RECORDED: 11/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005930 FRAME: 0702